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THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.0. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827 -7701

RESOWTION

concerning

SAIARY AnJUSTMENrS
for

EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY MANAGEMENT STAFF

September 4, 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, That on the first day of that pay period, including
september 1, 1987, the current annual salary of the
following management personnel at Eastern Connecticut
State University shall be increased by the percentage
shown in accordance with Board of Trustees Guidelines
for awarding salary increases.

•
Bassis, Michael
Billingham, William E.
Collison, Angela
Merolli, Roy H.
Peagler, Owen F.
Pernal, Michael E.
Shanley, Brian
Stephens, Ronald V.
Yarington, David
Wilson, Margaret

%

9.93
8.75
9.97
9.91
9.95
9.95
6.11

10.00
10.00
7.89

• Central Connecticut State University. New Britain
Eastern Connecticut State University. Willimantic

~
C.er J.fi.ed.. ,.. I'rue ecw•

•~
Dal as K. Beal
President

Southern Connecticut State University. New Haven
Western Connecticut State University. Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer



EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

Management Salary Increases

~ Current Salary 1 Increase Proposed Salary

Michael Basis $69,120.10 9.93 $75,982.00

William E. Billingham 62,780.15 8.75 68,271.00

Angela Collison 30,145.23 9.97 33,150.00

Roy H. Merolli 70,520.11 9.91 77,512.00

Owen F. Peagler 62,840.18 9.95 69,094.00

Michael E. Pernal 59,400.20 9.95 65,310.00

Brian Shanley 32,278.00 6.11 34,250.00

Ronald V. Stephens 52,910.18 10.00 58,200.00

.DaVid Yarington 49,115.24 10.00 54,026.00

Margaret Wilson 65,015.10 7.89 70,145.00
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