

# THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7701

#### RESOLUTION

## concerning

### SALARY ADJUSTMENTS

for

EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY MANAGEMENT STAFF

September 4, 1987

BE IT RESOLVED,

That on the first day of that pay period, including September 1, 1987, the current annual salary of the following management personnel at Eastern Connecticut State University shall be increased by the percentage shown in accordance with Board of Trustees Guidelines for awarding salary increases.

	<u> </u>
Bassis, Michael	9.93
Billingham, William E.	8.75
Collison, Angela	9.97
Merolli, Roy H.	9.91
Peagler, Owen F.	9.95
Pernal, Michael E.	9.95
Shanley, Brian	6.11
Stephens, Ronald V.	10.00
Yarington, David	10.00
Wilson, Margaret	7.89

A Certafied True Copy:

Dallas K. Beal

President

# EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY Management Salary Increases

Name	Current Salary	\$ Increase	Proposed Salary
Michael Basis	\$69,120.10	9.93	\$75,982.00
William E. Billingham	62,780.15	8.75	68,271.00
Angela Collison	30,145.23	9.97	33,150.00
Roy H. Merolli	70,520.11	9.91	77,512.00
Owen F. Peagler	62,840.18	9.95	69,094.00
Michael E. Pernal	59,400.20	9.95	65,310.00
Brian Shanley	32,278.00	6.11	34,250.00
Ronald V. Stephens	52,910.18	10.00	58,200.00
David Yarington	49,115.24	10.00	54,026.00
Margaret Wilson	65,015.10	7.89	70,145.00

\*\*\*\*